Place of Execution Chandigarh 

3.   Tender document availability Tender Notice & Tender Document is available at 

https://etenders.hry.nic.in from 9:00 AM onwards  

Approximate tender value   Rs. 50 Crores 

Processing Fee for Tender The Payment for Tender Document Fee ₹5,900/- (Rupees Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred Only) i.e. (₹5,000/- + 18% GST) and 

₹1,180/- eService Fee i.e. (₹1,000+18% GST)can be made by 

eligible bidders through Online Mode at NIC Portal in favor of 

Haryana State Electronics Development Corporation Limited. 
Scanned copy of Online Payment Receipt should be uploaded

[...]

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) The Payment for EMD (refundable) of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees 

Five Lacs only) can be made by eligible bidders through Online 
Mode Available on NIC Procurement Portal). Scanned copy of 
Online Payment Receipt should be uploaded along with 
technical bid. 

The Payment of Rs.45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Lacs only) 
also will be made by eligible bidders in the form of Bank 

Guarantee (BG) in favor of Director (Administration), Citizen 

Resources Information Department, Room no-42, 9th floor, 

Haryana Civil Secretariat, Sector-1, Chandigarh-160001 and will